DEBBIE DINGELL 12th District, Michigan

116 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4071

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE CONSUMER PROTECTION AND COMMERCE

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS AND PUBLIC LANDS WATER, OCEANS, AND WILDLIFE ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515 19855 West Outer Drive Suite 103-E Dearborn, MI 48124 (313) 278-2936

DISTRICT OFFICES:

301 West Michigan Avenue Suite 400 Ypsilanti, MI 48197 (734) 481-1100

WEBSITE: DEBBIEDINGELL.HOUSE.GOV

April 28, 2021

The Honorable Rosa L. DeLauro Chair H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for Ecorse Creek, Wayne County, Michigan in fiscal year 2022. The entity to receive funding for this project is U.S. Army Corps of Engineers located at 477 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, MI 48226.

The funding would be used towards the pre-construction engineering and design for phase to build a stormwater detention basin in Dearborn Heights to reduce the severity of flood events in the communities of Romulus, Inkster, Westland, Dearborn Heights, Taylor, Allen Park, Melvindale, Lincoln Park and Ecorse.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

ebbie Dingell

Debbie Dingell Member of Congress